A total of 230 polytrauma patients with musculoskeletal injuries were 
seen in the emergency department in the period from 1-10-2014 to 1-
12-2015 for a period of 14 months. Eighty one patients were rejected 
because of the exclusion criteria or lost to follow up from the trial 
subsequently. One hundred and forty nine patients (n=149) with 
polytrauma and musculoskeletal injuries who fit the selection criteria 
were chosen from them to be the test subjects and they were then 
followed over a period of 4 to 12 months.

Table 3 Classification Of Patients With Percentages

The patients were triaged into the stable, borderline, unstable and in